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The beginning & ending of Ramadhan is subject  
to sightings of the new moon. Iftari arrangements call : 07515 822486.  
Last 10 days of Ramadhan : Special Tahajjud & Suhoor at the Masjid.

“O you who have  
believed, decreed  

upon you is fasting,  
as it was decreed  

upon those before you,  
that you may  

become righteous”  
Al-Baqarah - verse 183

“The thirst is gone, the veins are moistened  
and the reward is confirmed, if Allah wills.” 

Sunan Abi Dawud Book 13, Hadith 2350

May Allah reward all our sponsors of this calendar  
whose generous donations and support  

has made this poster possible.

DUA FOR IFTAR

Aisha RA narrated: 
Prophet pbuh disapproved excessive 

praying and said:  
“Do deeds which are within your 

capacity as Allah SWT does not get 
tired (of giving rewards) but you will 
get tired; and the best deed in the 
sight of Allah SWT is that which is 

done regularly.”

(Qur’an, 13:11) 
“...Indeed, Allah will not change the 

condition of a people until they 
change what is in themselves...”

Surah Ghaffir 
Ayat55 

“Therefore be patient; surely the 
promise of Allah is true;  

and ask protection for your fault and 
sing the praise of your Lord in the 

evening and the morning.”

The Messenger  
of Allah (saw) said: 

“He who gives food for a fasting 
person to break his fast, he will 

receive the same reward as him, 
except that nothing will be reduced 
from the fasting persons reward.” 

(Ahmad, at-Tirmidhee,  
Ibn Maajah, Ibn Hibbaan, Saheeh)

RAMADHAN PARKING 
INSTRUCTIONS  

Please use  
SAINSBURY CAR PARK 

~ 

WARNING 
Don’t Park 

 in People’s Driveways  
~ 

Don’t use Sainsbury 
Petrol Pump Area  

as a Car Park 
~ 

Don’t Park on  
Double Yellow Lines

Narrated Abu 
Huraira(r.a): 

The Messenger of Allah (saw) said: 
“... whoever fasts during Ramadan 
out of sincere faith and hoping to 
attain Allah's rewards, then all his 

past sins will be forgiven.”  
(Imam Bukhari)

Qur’an  49:13 
“The most honored by Allah  

amongst you are those  
best in taqwaa.”

Please support us by 
donating to the following: 
         Bank:   HSBC 
      Acc No:   02441705 
 Sort Code:  40-10-02 

Thank you!

Fast Date Day Sehri Ends Fajr Zohar Asir Magrib Isha &   
 Jamaah Jamaah Jamaah & Iftar  Taraweeh 4 

1 1/3/25 Saturday 4:56 5:15 13:00 15:30 17:45 19:45 
2 2/3/25 Sunday 4:54 5:15 13:00 15:30 17:46 19:45 
3 3/3/25 Monday 4:52 5:15 13:00 15:30 17:48 19:45 
4 4/3/25 Tuesday 4:50 5:15 13:00 15:30 17:50 19:45 
5 5/3/25 Wednesday 4:47 5:15 13:00 15:30 17:52 19:45 
6 6/3/25 Thursday 4:45 5:15 13:00 15:30 17:54 19:45 
7 7/3/25 Friday 4:43 5:15 13:00 15:30 17:55 20.00 
8 8/3/25 Saturday 4:40 5:00 13:00 15:45 17:57 20:00 
9 9/3/25 Sunday 4:38 5:00 13:00 15:45 17:59 20:00 
10 10/3/25 Monday 4:35 5:00 13:00 15:45 18:01 20:00 
11 11/3/25 Tuesday 4:33 5:00 13:00 15:45 18:03 20:00 
12 12/3/25 Wednesday 4:31 5:00 13:00 15:45 18:04 20:00 
13 13/3/25 Thursday 4:28 5:00 13:00 15:45 18:06 20:00 
14 14/3/25 Friday 4:26 5:00 13:00 15:45 18:08 20.15 
15 15/3/25 Saturday 4:23 4:45 13:00 16:00 18:10 20:15 
16 16/3/25 Sunday 4:20 4:45 13:00 16:00 18:11 20:15 
17 17/3/25 Monday 4:18 4:45 13:00 16:00 18:13 20:15 
18 18/3/25 Tuesday 4:15 4:45 13:00 16:00 18:15 20:15 
19 19/3/25 Wednesday 4:13 4:45 13:00 16:00 18:17 20:15 
20 20/3/25 Thursday 4:10 4:30 13:00 16:00 18:18 20:15 
21 21/3/25 Friday 4:07 4:28 13:00 16:00 18:20 20:30 
22 22/3/25 Saturday 4:05 4:27 13:00 16:15 18:22 20:30 
23 23/3/25 Sunday 4:02 4:24 13:00 16:15 18:23 20:30 
24 24/3/25 Monday 3:59 4:22 13:00 16:15 18:25 20:30 
25 25/3/25 Tuesday 3:57 4:20 13:00 16:15 18:27 20:30 
26 26/3/25 Wednesday 3:54 4:18 13:00 16:15 18:29 20:30 
27 27/3/25 Thursday 3:51 4:16 13:00 16:15 18:30 20:30 
28 28/3/25 Friday 3:48 4:15 13:00 16:15 18:32 20:30 
29 29/3/25 Saturday 3:45 4:12 13:00 16:15 18:34 20:30 
30 30/3/25 Sunday 4:42 5:10 14:00 17:15 19:36 20:45


